FORN Exploses	1 PTO-1619A 16730099	11-25-2003	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 06			PATENT  HIS PECORDS
1		i legist nen sehe nere son	n. 7. 02
	5-13-03	102608883 ECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	EET
TO: The	e Commissioner of Patents and ' SSION Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached of Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copyrids)
	ssion rype	\	ecurity Agreement
R R	esubmission (Non-Recordation) ocument ID#		hange of Name
_ c	orrection of PTO Error	Merger C	Other
C C	orrective Document	U.S. (For Use ONLY by	Government U.S. Government Agencies)
	Reel # Frame #	Department	
	eying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
1	Robert S. Clary		
Second	(line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name			mortal Day 100
Name	(line 2)		
Recei	ving Party	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name	(line 1) Laars, Inc.		If document to be recis an assignment and
Nam	P (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unity
Address	s (line 1) 23 Corporate Pl	aza, Suite 246	States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta
		aza, butte 240	(Designation must be separate document fi
Address	(line z)		Assignment.)
	Newport Beach	California State/Country	92660 Zip Code
Dome	stic Representative Nam	e and Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.
• ]	Name		
Addres	SS (line 1)		
Addre	SS (line 2)		
<b>-</b>	SS (line 1)		
Addre	SS (line 4)		
O3 DBYRME O	0000039 10412817	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	/
21	40.00 dp		
Public h	urden renerting for this collection of information	in all the second secon	et to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum
		Bernd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palen Parlishs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction It and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUEST	or or an arranged from the terrored are assessed

PATENT

**REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0561** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-562-1893
Name	Bryan H. Opalko		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.	C.	
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th	Floor	
Address (line 2)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the P ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).  nt Number(s)
10/412,817			it reditibes (5)
Makin dogument i			tion was Month Day Year
signed by the firs	s being med together with a <u>new</u> Pate of named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	don was
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number tif a U.S. Application Number		
has	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed 🗶 Deposit Account	1
(Enter for		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-4553
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
Bryan H.	0pa1ko	Dutkhell	5-9-2003
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0562

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial	No.	10/412,817			
Filed	Apr	il	9,	2003	

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT S. CLARY, residing at 5306-A Park Highlands Blvd., Contra Costa County, Concord, California 94521-3743, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. patent application entitled "SELF-CLEANING FILTER" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me on the date of execution of this Assignment;

AND WHEREAS, Laars, Inc., having a place of business at 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite 246, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or

PATENT REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0563 extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed: APRIL 4, 2003 Robert S. Clary

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Contra</u> Costa

ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared, ROBERT S. CLARY, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 4th day of

(Notarial Seal)

JAMES EDWARD ROGERS I

**RECORDED: 05/13/2003** 

Notary Public